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La Salle university
ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SIXTH YEAR

\

C O M M E N C E M E N T

Two T h o u s a n d  N in e t e e n
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U ndergraduate Com m encem ent Services
Sunday, May 12, 2019

Stephen T. Zarrilli, Chair, La Salle University Board o f Trustees, Presiding

PROCESSIONAL (Pomp and Circumstance)* 
WELCOME....................................................

Invocation*..............................................

National Anthem*..................................

Introduction of Student Speaker.....

..........................................................................Edward Elgar

.......................... Holly Hamer, Ph.D., MBA, MPH, RN, FAAN
Associate Provost for Faculty and Academic Affairs

...............................................................................Kevin Gomez

..................................................................Francis Scott Key

.......................................................Dawn Meza Soufleris, Ph.D.
Vice President for Student Affairs and Enrollment Management

A GRADUATE Speaks..................................................................................................................................Justin J. Cornelius

Conferring of Honorary degree.......................................................................................... Colleen M. Hanycz, Ph.D.
President

PRESENTATION OF LlNDBACK AWARD........................................................Holly Hamer, Ph.D., MBA, MPH, RN, FAAN
Associate Provost for Faculty and Academic Affairs

(The Christian R. and Mary F. Lindback Award is presented for Distinguished Teaching)
PRESENTATION OF CANDIDATES..................................................................Holly Hamer, Ph.D., MBA, MPH, RN, FAAN

Associate Provost for Faculty and Academic Affairs

Bachelor o f Science in Nursing 
Bachelor o f Science in Nutrition 

Bachelor o f Science in Public Health 
Bachelor o f Science 

Kathleen Czekanski, Ph.D., RN, CNE 
Dean, School of Nursing and Health Sciences

Bachelor o f Science in Business Administration 
Bachelor o f Arts 

MarySheila E. McDonald, J.D.
Dean, School of Business

Bachelor o f Social Work 
Bachelor o f Science 

Bachelor o f Arts 
Associate in Arts 

Pamela E. Barnett, Ph.D.
Dean, School of Arts and Sciences

*The audience is requested to stand during the Academic Procession, Invocation, National Anthem, and Closing Prayer, and to remain in place 
until the Academic Procession has left the field. As final action cannot be taken prior to the printing of this program, the list of candidates is 
tentative, the University reserving the right to make any changes required.



Conferring of degrees in Course

ALUMNI INDUCTION ...............................

Rem arks..............................................

Closing prayer* ...............................
Alma Ma t e r .......................................
RECESSIONAL (Trumpet Voluntary) ....

Musicians: Crosstown Brass Quintet

....Colleen M. Hanycz, Ph.D.
President

....................... Jerry Lezynski
Alumni Association President
....Colleen M. Hanycz, Ph.D.

President

.........Aylin Karina Del Villar

................. DANIEL J. RODDEN

...................... John Stanley

N ational  A nthem  A lm a  M a ter

The Star Spangled banner

Oh, say, can you see,
By the dawn’s early light 
What so proudly we hailed 
At the twilight’s last gleaming? 
Whose broad stripes and bright stars, 
ThrO’ the perilous fight 
O’er the ramparts we watched,
Were so gallantly streaming.
And the rockets’ red glare,
The bombs bursting in air,
Gave proof through the night 
That our flag was still there.
Oh, say, does that star-spangled 
Banner yet wave 
O’er the land of the free 
And the home of the brave?

— Francis Scott Key

Glory la  Salle

Above Explorers valiant, 
Here under thine eyes,
Thy blue and gold banners 
Unfurl ‘neath the skies!

Chorus:
La Salle, La Salle, thy glory, 
Thy triumphs we praise!
Thy name in song forever 
Shall we proudly raise!

— Daniel J. Rodden

*The audience is requested to stand during the Academic Procession, Invocation, National Anthem, and Closing Prayer, and to remain in place 
until the Academic Procession has left the field. As final action cannot be taken prior to the printing of this program, the list of candidates is 
tentative, the University reserving the right to make any changes required.
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Honorary Degree Recipient 

Presented by

John M. Crawford, FSC, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor

Brother Dennis Malloy, FSC
Doctor o f Humane Letters

Brother Dennis Malloy, FSC, currently resides in Dublin, Ireland, where he is on loan to the District of Ireland/Great Britain/Malta, consulting 
on leadership, working on evangelization and formation for mission programs, and directing a feasibility study for the establishment of an 
International Pastoral Center for Lasallian Leadership in Dublin.

Brother Dennis recently completed eight years as the founding Provincial of the District of Eastern North America, Institute of the Brothers 
of the Christian Schools. From 2007 to 2009, he served as the last Provincial for the Baltimore District, bringing to a close its 160 years 
of service.

During his ten years as a Provincial, he served six years as Chair of the Regional Conference of the Christian Brothers for the US and 
Canada, and as Vice Chair of the Christian Brothers Major Superiors for the Region of North America.

Brother Dennis spent twenty-eight years working in Saint Gabriel’s System, a 120 year old agency under the auspices of the Brothers of 
the Christian Schools and the Archdiocese of Philadelphia. This agency serves court adjudicated-delinquent youth in Philadelphia and 
South Eastern Pennsylvania. During these years, he learned what it meant to be “brother” and to lead collaboratively. During his last eight 
years, he served as the Executive Director of Saint Gabriel’s System, overseeing all of the operations of this multi-service and multi-county 
agency, providing residential, community-based, and out-patient mental health services.

Brother Dennis holds Masters Degrees in Religious Education and Social Work. He has done graduate work at La Salle University, 
Catholic University, and Catholic Theological Union. For ten years, he did Field Placement Instruction for the Graduate School of Social 
Work, University of Pennsylvania.

He is a past member of the National Association of Social Workers, the Correctional Education Association, and the Pennsylvania Council 
for Children’s Youth and Family Services. In addition, he has served on university, secondary school, and social service agency Boards, 
and is a recipient of the Distinguished Lasallian Educator Award.

Brother Dennis has recently been appointed by the Provincial of his religious community, and the Board of Trustees of La Salle Academy 
in Providence, Rhode Island, as President of the Academy, effective July 1, 2019.
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES
Kathleen Czekanski, Ph.D., RN, CNE, Dean

Edward Timothy Anderson 
Carla Ivette Baez 
Alexandria Rae Barbere 
Briana Jean Barr 
David Allan Bartholomew 
Shannon Alyssa Battis 
Melissa Bellanca 
Kendle Elizabeth Benatti 
Katherine E. Bennethum 
Elisa Y. Boisseau 
Jordan E. Boyle 
Claire A. Brittin 
Katelynn A. Bryant 
Gabriella Burleigh 
Mikea Shante Burton 
Shannon Butterly 
Arianna Marie Casper 
Karolyn Catapano 
Kaitlin Julia Cattie 
Molly Chase
Jennifer Anne Chominski 
Jamie Joan Collins 
Cynthia N. Comerford 
Caitriona Elizabeth Cowell 
Danielle C. Deley 
Barbara A. Dennis 
Nace Denton-Hurst 
Lauren Dermody 
Gabriella DiNardo 
Raymond Thomas Eisenhart 
Rikki Farrar 
Cameryn K. Fenwick 
Edward Ronald Ferguson 
Victoria Kay Finley 
Makala Mae Fogle

Nicole Gens
Kidist Gmariam
Cheri Marie Graham
Paul Joseph Grevy III
Ellen Swan Harrigan
Celia Anne Hess
Brian Hill
Deanne Hope
Carol A. Pytel Hutt
Princess Onyinyechukwu Iloka
Sarah Anne Jaquay-Davis
Petrina Monica Kamaray
Paula Karley
Shawna Kellie Kershner
Cameron Keys
Min Kyung Kim
Michal Koren
Sergey Kovalenko
Nicole Suzanne Lane
Joselyn Anna Link
David M. Lynch
Arshad M. Malik
Jennifer Marks
Cameren McDermott
Margaret McGilloway
Joseph Mclver
Jessica K. McKee
Erin Danielle Miller
Lauren Alessandra Miller
Jessica Minguez
Mackenzie Newman
Fidelis O. Nwachukwu
Jocelyn Ochoa
Amanda O’Hara
Marcella Lauren Osbourne

Megan Jean Parker 
Latoya D. Parnell 
Muhammad M. Payne 
Erika Ramos 
Stephanie Reese 
Casey Lynn Riley 
Melissa Ann Robinson 
Lyndsay Carolyn Rosowski 
Zujay Marie Ruiz 
Savannah Sky-Lynn Sanchez 
Annamarie Scannapieco 
Sara Schouten 
Shonda T. Scott 
Jensen Ann Sharrits 
Caroline Marie Shaw 
Hedy Lydia Siedarta 
Cynthia Ann Silletti 
Nicole A. Skerski 
Alegra Denese Sparacino 
Shalonda Monique Spruill 
Marc D. Swan 
Shikya Julene Thomas 
Honi Trauger 
Theresa Q. Twegbe 
Andrea Lorraine Veal 
Kimberlee Victoria 
Ashton Violet Wentzel 
DeAndra Y. Williams 
Vallerie Wisniewski 
Julia E. Wojtko 
Erika M. Yeager 
Erica Quilao Zabala 
Mary Rose Zeigler 
Elizabeth Ann Zuk
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NUTRITION
Talya K. Adams 
Rama Alsaadi 
Laura Angelucci 
Nicole Behner 
Jennifer Brannigan 
Erin Elizabeth Brennan 
Lauren Elizabeth Caja 
Brittnee Cannon 
Carly Lynn DellaValle 
Emily Fithian 
Aubrey Anne Gillich 
Damon Goldsborough-Rose 
Omar Grigsby 
Amelia Faye Groman

Warda Abdelaziz 
Patrick E. Aristhene 
Alea M. Davis 
Sarah Elizabeth Manin Dilks 
Husniye Ayse Donuk

Olivia Bell
Elizabeth Morgan Cave 
Grace Jaylee Clarke 
Amanda E. Fletcher 
Sarah Beth Gallagher 
Pooja A. Gandhi 
Elizabeth Annemarie Gougler

Elizabeth Paige Gural 
Melissa Jeanne Hand 
Joseph Hansen 
Emily Heinbach 
Julia Hickman 
Natasha D. Hutchinson 
Anastasiya Kaminska 
Tawni M. Lamoreaux 
Anne Jenica Licarte 
Sara J. Madden 
Matthew McCann 
Alyssa Denise Mills 
Michael Murray 
Catherine Nguyen

Mercedes Taew Phongsouvanh 
Tassneem Rajeh 
Gladys Andrea Rivadeneira 
Dominique Maria Roccuzzo 
Larissa Silva 
Rachael M. Smith 
Kimberly Elizabeth Swinger 
Brittany Lynn Thiel 
Kelly Danielle Urban 
Isabel Marie Vasquez 
David Christopher White 
Shaleece Williams

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PUBLIC HEALTH
Jordan Tyler Hines 
Ashanna Ifill 
Mackenzie Karcher 
Zachary William LaBarth 
Lakeeyia Biancia Malcolm

Ivelisse Martinez 
Njinga Imani Matthews 
Taylor Aubrey Delana Russell 
Cianna Smith-Bellamy

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
Kaitlyn Hayden Hayes 
Zachary William LaBarth 
Samantha Susan Margerum 
Kristen Neumeister 
Astrid Carolyn Olivera 
Anna Pirozzi
Jacqueline Elizabeth Ranello

Marissa Elizabeth Rossetti 
Zeana M. Salem 
Kylie Sera Shore 
Aleksandra Tiy 
Darlene Turner 
Amanda Van Tassell 
Megan Danielle Zeidler
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 
MarySheila E. McDonald, J.D., Dean

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Lorena C. Aguilar 
Cooper W. Allwes 
Turki Alokievi 
Rafael Andres Amanau 
Michael Anthony 
Destinee Danielle Astheimer 
Kathrina Marie Atienza 
Alyssa Ashley Barrett 
John Sebastian Bartorillo 
Caroline Bauer 
Mary Virginia Bearden 
Kevin Michael Beck 
Kyle Behlau 
Martin Blackburn 
Joseph William Blaisse 
Darby Brown 
Raven Jessica Brown 
Robyn C. Brown 
Kevin James Bui 
Samuel Bush 
Zihui Cai
Jamila Malaika Campbell 
Moni Campbell 
Zachary Candelore 
Mateo Castro Arias 
Kesha Abbygail Chancy 
Mariam Colon Vilchis 
Bryan Gabriel Connor 
Shanel Coombs 
Hayden Luis Criollo 
Kevin C. Crozier 
Portia Helena Deardorff 
Alissa Catherine DeGeorge 
Brigid Delaney
Amanda Madeline Del-Grosso
Gengrong Deng
Brandon Michael DiMeglio
Dinh Dinh Do
John Dotzman
Connor A. Dougherty
Patrick Dougherty
Joshua Dunn
Blake William Edwards
Melike Ekiz
Nathan Enslin
Zackary William Eskridge
Michael Esposito
Amanda Michelle Fagan
Matthew David Faraldo
Benjamin Faso
Emily Ann Feichtel
Victoria Marie Feichtel
Adam Feliciano
Ana K. Fernandez
Daniel Joseph Forbes
Krista-Gaye Forbes
Regan Margaret Gabel
Andrew Joseph Gans
Nicholas Knapp Geiman
Nana Kofi Genfi
Stephen Albert Gibson

Filomena Christine Giovanetti 
Brian Giudici
Kaleah NaShae Glover-Nixon 
Douglas Victor Gratz 
Meghan Green 
Kasey L. Grob
Juan Mateo Gutierrez Cardona 
Andrew Baldwin Hagan 
Daniel Riley Hall 
Johnny Hall 
Mary Erin Harrington 
Melvin Tyrick Harris, Jr.
Erich Joseph Hartman
Muhammed Z. Hasan
Anthony Lee Shaquil Hawthorne
Christian Thomas Helmich
Scott Hesdon
Patrick J. Holl
Evan Horvath
Edward J. Hudak IV
Nia J. Hunt
Zachary K. Irwin
Kenya C. James
Spencer Todd Jayne
John J. Jimenez
Toni-Morgan V. Johnson
Nicholas Jacob Karagiannis
Marie Kassy
Timothy F. Kaznica
Sean Michael Kelly
Jennifer Krushinskie
Randall Kurzinsky
Shane Leentjes
Linda Lim
Samantha Liney
Raiven Shi’Anne Logan
David Lomanno
Hoang Hai Long
Gabriel Lopez
Phillip V. Madden, Jr.
Brian William Maher 
Dillon Francis Malandro 
Angelina Michelle Maltezos 
John Anthony Manes III 
Dylan Marrandino 
Radhame Martinez, Jr.
Anthony Masciocchi 
Joseph K. Matlack 
Jacob May
Anthony James Mazza 
Sandra Okomo Mba Nsing 
Isobel McCreavy 
Caitlin McGettigan 
Nicholas Christian McIntyre 
Michael A. McKelvie, Jr.
James J. McNulty 
Joseph John McPeak 
Alexis Rose Meyers 
Adreana Elizabeth Miller 
Ariel C. Mitchell 
Kara Moditz

Nicholas Maximiliaan Mollerus
Victor N. Morrow
Abdul Mukith
Chenoa Mullen
Francesco Muoio
Adam D. Naugle
Anh Due Nguyen
Kevin Nguyen
Khanh Quoc Nguyen
Thanh Huong Tra Nguyen
Aleksandar Nikolic
Princessfaith Ijeoma Nnadozie
Logan Hunter Oh
Trevor Owen O’Neill
Edgar Jayvier Ortiz
Miguel O. Ortiz
Guy Emmanuel Desire Ossagou
Mathias Patino
Kalie Petro
Taylor Pinckney
Brittany Elizabeth Poje
Henri Popa
Andrew J. Potok
Isaac William Prentice
Tetyana Protsyk
Christopher John Francis Pruitt
James Richard Raquet
Natalie Rose Regester
John T. Reis
Michelle Anne Luciano Reyta 
Daniel Kenneth Robinson, Jr. 
Stephanie Rodriguez Rodriguez 
Cristina Roman 
Matthew Robert Rose 
Marisa Nina Rosso 
David J. Rostron, Jr.
Jordan Christopher Rowe 
Jewell Rowlands 
Jordan Wesley Russell 
Shawna Russell-Young 
Renato J. Russo 
Jacob Elias Saba 
Cody Sadreameli 
Yevgen Sakhniuk 
Bashlee Shavon Sanon 
Phil Isaac Sargeant 
John Robert Schmehl, Jr.
Scott Schroeder 
Emma Carol Schweigert 
Alyssa Loretta Scott 
Patrick K. Scott 
Klaudia Sikora 
William Jeffrey Slover 
Andrew Smith 
Justin Snyder 
Jamillette Soto 
Gavin Sean Stecher 
Ancy Stephen 
Brian Patrick Tagoe 
Jack D. Taylor 
Richard Timmons
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (Continued)
Jacqueline Tomaszewski 
Mariela Torres 
Bria Justine Trewin 
Jacob S. Trobaugh 
Deborah A. Turner 
Ronald Vargas-Martinez 
Oscar Vladimir Ventura Penalo

Hector L. Vicenty, Jr.
Taylor Wack
Joseph Patrick Waddington, Jr. 
Jeffrey Waldin 
Taylor Wall 
Ryan Wanner 
Tonne Jenea Williams

Zakiyy Williams 
Kenneth Earl Worthington II 
Margaret Woycik 
Eduard Yelagin 
Lisa Zhang 
Yijie Zhi
Molly Kathleen Zook

Jeanine Falciani 
Ashley Cathrine Kohler

BACHELOR OF ARTS
Rita Walker 
Vermel Wilson

Paula R. St. Cyr 
Cesar A. Vega Perez
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BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
Pamela E. Barnett, Ph.D., Dean

Gyunaisha Acaba-Benitez Deanna DeVito Ashley L. Rotolo
Ileanny Araujo Adames Lourdes Diaz Charles Kenny Sims
Weena M. Beard Gissel Jaquez Jennie Nicole Small
Elizabeth Beckowski Tatiana M. Lugo Maldonado Dorothea Cox Talley
Ashley E. Brown Angie Bru Palacio Tyanna Thomas-Sneed
Danilis Castro Abreu Sara Teresa Pasquarello Richard E. Tucker
Quatera Sade Childs Paola M. Pereyra Amie Warlea
Yessenia Clemente Rosselyn Joan Perez Guelen Angela Jay Wedgewood
Sarah G. Colton Dorys Nellys Reyes Andrea Whitehead
Victoria Lyn D’Angelo Ryan Patrick Ridley Donna Marieia Williams
William Daniels Yamilet Rivera Rios Katherine Theresa Young
Adeana Debnam Mario LaMae Roadcap

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
Shemar Ali Connor Hinchliffe Victor Phun
Damian N. Alpheaus Maeve Elizabeth Hughes Connor Michael Pierce
James Patrick Austin Nadjarathou Raicha Kamara Janice A. Prieto Seda
Khadejah R. Barnes Scott Kauffman Alexander Purpora
Andrew Bloh Garrett Keys Alexandra Noel Redding
Madison Bower Alison Marie Knowles Gwendolyn Robledo Torres
Lashae Bright-Dorman Madison Lee Kuch Matthew Rodden
Kevin A. Brighter, Jr. Steven Robert Langley Benjamin Rottler-Gurley
Samantha Brooks Nhu Tuyet Le Paul Burits Rotzal
Jarred Colligon James Marr, Jr. Islam Salem
Daniel Joseph Coyle Janae Kyanna Martin Jeffrey Sass
Alaya Chesley Davenport Nicholas Ray Maurer Catherine Mary Scanapico
Katherine Elizabeth DiBello Kevin Leo McGowan Salena C. Seng
Khadija Diouf Sarybel Melendez Taylor N. Sergiacomi
Yuriy Dubiy Kendrick N. Miles Brett Simon
Nicholette Du Bois Darvhan-Augustine Villas Moses Vincent M. Smith
Scott D. Dunn, Jr. Franchesca R. Namuco Gregory Snigur
Emily Ermer Hung Bat Nguyen Sebastian Stelmach
Anthony Joseph Garbarino, Jr. Robert Thomas Noga Sotheary Thach
Daniel Luis Gomez Clair Elizabeth O’Mara Cindy A. Ung
Joshua Hackney-Power Carlos Alberto Palacios Florez Gianna Maria Lucia Varallo
Jordan Hagerty Andrew Partem
Antwan Lamar Hilton, Jr. Phat Duy Phan

BACHELOR OF ARTS

Amir Abi-Faraj Michelle Renee’ Bennett Traci K. Carter
Dominique Sage Adams Parker Bierkan Ana Catarina Carvalho Pereira
Kyle W. Adams Mark Francis Bisicchia Nina Cerminara
Isaiah Akil Ashley Courter Blanton Patrice-Ann Charles
Kaylynn Marie Alicea Sarah Bouayad Noah Matthew Clouse
Anderson Almonte Sean Patrick Brace Karla Vionnette Colon Cruz
Jazzmine C. Amari Daniel Brady Christopher M. Conte
Timothy R. Angyal Pauline Denine Branch Justin James Coogan
Cali Montana Arenson Pamela Renee Bridgeforth Kenyra D. Corbin
John V. Avellino IV Craig Joseph Brock Alexander Cordero
Kenneth Ayala-Prats Aaron Brown Justin J. Cornelius
Taylor Lynn Bara Michael Andrew Brown William J. Costello
Jesse Evelyn Bareilles Samuel Broderick Brown Lateeka Marshay Crew
Debra Leigh Barksdale Colin Matthew Bums Briauna Tashire Crosson
Rebecca Lyn Barnett Jahzay Martin Butler Joel Andrew Cureton
Morgan Elizabeth Barney Luis Caballero Ewelina Czerwinski
Maya Indigo Barton Tatiana Calderon Navarrete Victoria Daly
Briyid Bastida Flores Kim Calvert Brittany-Noel Daniels
Grace Esmeralda Batista Iris A. Campos Turcios Alexander Kane Delaney
Weena M. Beard Madeleine Carroll Thomas A. Del Conte
Selena Marie Bemak Quaris Deon Carter Elena Marie Delligatti



BACHELOR OF ARTS (Continued)
Rissa Noelle Delpuerto 
Aylin Karina Del Villar 
Alexis Noelle DeMelfy 
Deanna M. DiLeonardo 
Olivia DiStefano 
Gregory Leonard Dix 
Caitlin Donahue 
Ryan Patrick Dooner 
Stephen Thomas Dooner 
Alexis Corinne Dunn 
Kiel Aaron Eckert 
Peter D. Elliott 
Marissa Margaret Emery 
Arielle Melanie Eustache 
Pamela Fabre
Radley Alexander Faulknor, Jr. 
Samantha M. Ferrigno 
Sean McCamey Ferry 
Rossy Laldy Figuereo-Gaines 
Johanna Y. Filpo Batista 
Jose Wilfredo Fontano 
Maura Elizabeth Ford 
Katherine Anne Frangione 
Giovanni Gallardo Jimenez 
Jennifer Lynn Garvin 
Brian J. Gelbach 
Karl Papa Gyimah Genfi 
Alex George Goldstein 
Kevin Gomez 
Deysi Gonzalez Moreno 
Stephany P. Gonzalez Nunez 
Christi Gosse 
John Robert Green 
William M. Gries 
Jessica Griffith 
Trevor M. Grigoruk 
Nicholas Gronczewski 
Kathleen Gunning 
Juan Mateo Gutierrez Cardona 
Jacob Thomas Hafer 
Danielle Hampson 
Andrew Z. Harcum, Jr.
Trenton Hauptman 
Peter Bergstrom Havens 
Quineshia Haynes 
Taylor L. Hite
Alexander Remington Holland
Sierra Horsey-Morris
Regi Hoxholli
Kayla Hylton
William Elbert Ivery III
Evelyn Jackson
Leslie H. Jackson
Michael A. Jackson III
Juan Jaquez
Patrick Jenkinson
Broc Johnson
Matthew C. Johnson
Natia Jordan
Antonia Karasavas
Marliese Kennedy
Megan Elise Kida
Leela Kimbler
Clarissa Kirsch-Downs

Christopher Kitchin 
Kevyn Kowalczyk 
Thomas James Kriton 
Huguette Lafleur 
Teagan Lamon 
Samantha Landi 
Hoang My Linh Le 
Thang Dinh Le 
Legacy Ann Ledwell-Ruiz 
Allison Patricia Lee 
Chloe Lewis 
Madison Marie Lishka 
Rocio M. Liu Pacheco 
Juan D. Loaiza Uribe 
Alessandra Coccolina Loffreda- 

Mancinelli 
William I. Lohr 
Anthony LoMaistro 
David Lomanno 
Richard Brian Lopez 
Veronica Lopez Soriano 
Ian Patrick Lyons 
Joshua Tamir Maddox-Crum 
Davon A. Mandy 
Jordan M. Markoski 
Caroline Devin McAnally 
Willonda Brianna McCloud 
Isobel McCreavy 
Kelsey Christina McDevitt 
Kiersten Killeen McDonald 
Siobhan McDonough 
Samantha A. McGarry 
Megan Grace McGee 
Michael McGraw 
Christopher J. McGuire 
Kyle S. McIntosh 
Erika McKenny 
Michael McMillen 
Joshua Michael Melander 
Ayisha Miracle Mendez 
Cristisha G. Mercado Liriano 
Jacob E. Meyers 
Jordyn Michaels 
Jennifer Milan 
Kaleah T. Miller 
Mark Minissale
Tyrone Derek Mitchell-Blakeney
Sarah E. Moore
Samantha C. Morgan
Emily Margaret Mountain
Francesco Mowrey
Chenoa Mullen
Brianna Carmel Nardo
Ly Thanh Huyen Nguyen
Nicholas Nigro
Lily Tyler Nolan
Brendan Michael O’Grady
Renee D. Olivett
Jaisy B. Omollo
Kelly O’Rorke
Tanisha Dena Ortiz
Bernice Oscar
Bridget Pacitti
Paige S. Pantalone

Jung Woo Park 
Tiffany Parker-Hill 
Victor M. Parrilla, Jr.
Lorena Patricia Pavon 
Dana M. Pecora 
Frayby Peralta Torres 
Victor Phun
Stephen Merrick Peter Pierce
Christopher A. Popielarz
Nicole Price
Nicholas W. Quigley
Zachary J. Raczka
Nataly Ramos Yauger
Emily Therese Re
Jeryn Kay Reese
Brianna Reisenwitz
Jose Alexander Rincones Rujano
Jose Rivas Tejada
Gloris E Rivas Rodriguez
Genesis Elilandra Roa
Ja’Keena Robbins
David P. Roberts
Marcela Mariana Robinson
Tamirah Aisha Robinson
Daniel Enrique Rodriguez
Johnatan Rodriguez
Rosemary Rodriguez
Tiana Marie Rodriguez-Rosario
Lisa Anderson Rollins
Nikauris Rosa-Hernandez
Ivannil Enmannuel Rosario
Djernide Rosemond
Morgan Channing Ross
Jennie Renee Rutkowski
Thomas Sacino
Gina Salemi
Lisa Lynne Sams
Daniel James Sardaro
Gavin Saxon
Anemone Ulrikke Maegaard Scheel
Allison Short
Courtney Marie Shoults
Alessandro M. Siciliano
Jaslyn Sierra
Julia Catherine Silva
Jessica Emoni Smith
Anna Sofronski
Castiemme Soltan
Allison Grace Sonson
Peyton W. Sorrels
Vannara Auston Soth
Helen Mary Starrs
Gavin Sean Stecher
Arthur Stewart
Essence K. Stewart-Chisholm
Jonathan Thomas Stoffere
Cian Joseph Sullivan
Fatima K. Sultana
Amadou Abdoulaye Sy
Olivia Szumski
Kelsi Tausendfreundt
Gabriella Tavianini
Mollie Rayna Taylor
Aleksandra Tiy
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Ashley Aileen Torres 
Dariana Torres Rodriguez 
Bria Justine Trewin 
Jacob S. Trobaugh 
Alvin A. Umegbolu 
Justin Marshall Ungaro 
Alannah Nicole Vazquez 
Jeffrey Anthony Vellner

Stephanie Victoria 
Lauren A. Vierick 
Navidy Visith 
Chris Vo 
Anh Ngoc Vu 
Raquelle Walker-White 
Melissa Christine Walters 
Kyle M. Westerfer

BACHELOR OF ARTS (Continued)
Gary Whelan 
Amber Saliya Wilks 
Jessica Yeck 
Anna H. Zarnowski 
Felipe M. Zepeda 
Adam Finn Zipko 
Jesus M. Zorrilla 
Francis E. Zorrilla

Alan Jordan Artiachi 
Angel Gabriel Barrios Hernandez 
Marielys Bultron 
Arlenis Jamilet Caraballo 
Meydelin Cedeno 
Harley Anthony Cespedes Santana 
Kimberly Coldero 
Maridania Cordero Pena 
Nashaly Cotto Rodriguez 
Rachell Espinal 
Yubelkis Rafaelina Fernandez 

Heredia
Astrid Garcia Sanchez

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS
Juanly Gomez
Ashly Mariel Hernandez Santana 
Deyaniris Jimenez Espinal 
Luissanna Joaquin Martinez 
Jeisson Jose Abreu 
Andrea M. Leonardo M 
Jennifer Y. Lopez-Leiva 
Albania Luciano Wilmo 
Irva Mora 
Deyanira Morel 
Edili Nunez Maria 
Reneliza Ortega 
Katherine Paredes Gonzalez

Melissa Peralta
Andres Perez
Jerison Portes Ramirez
Mildre E. Rodriguez
Jorkiry Rojas Bautista
Natasha Alexandria Santos
Yazaira Nicole Santos
Audilia Silvestre Mota
Anyelina Maria Vasquez Martinez
Heleny Vega
Marymar Vega-Zeno
Jamer M. Zorrilla Rodriguez
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ACADEMIC HONORS

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

Kendle Elizabeth Benatti 
Katherine E. Bennethum 
Gabriella DiNardo 
Raymond Thomas Eisenhart

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Nicole Gens 
Shawna Kellie Kershner 
Min Kyung Kim 
Erin Danielle Miller

Melissa Ann Robinson 
Alegra Denese Sparacino 
Theresa Q. Twegbe 
Ashton Violet Wentzel

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Carla Ivette Baez 
Alexandria Rae Barbere 
Briana Jean Barr 
David Allan Bartholomew 
Elisa Y. Boisseau 
Gabriella Burleigh 
Kaitlin Julia Cattie 
Jennifer Anne Chominski 
Cynthia N. Comerford 
Victoria Kay Finley

Shannon Alyssa Battis 
Melissa Bellanca 
Jordan E. Boyle 
Arianna Marie Casper 
Caitriona Elizabeth Cowell 
Danielle C. Deley

Paul Joseph Grevy III 
Brian Hill 
Deanne Hope
Princess Onyinyechukwu Iloka 
Paula Karley 
Cameron Keys 
Sergey Kovalenko 
Nicole Suzanne Lane 
Jessica Minguez 
Mackenzie Newman

CUM LAUDE

Ellen Swan Harrigan 
Petrina Monica Kamaray 
Michal Koren 
Joselyn Anna Link 
David M. Lynch 
Margaret McGilloway

Sara Schouten 
Jensen Ann Sharrits 
Caroline Marie Shaw 
Cynthia Ann Silletti 
Honi Trauger 
Kimberlee Victoria 
DeAndra Y. Williams 
Vallerie Wisniewski

Jessica K. McKee 
Lauren Alessandra Miller 
Marcella Lauren Osbourne 
Erika Ramos 
Erika M. Yeager 
Mary Rose Zeigler

The list of Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserves the right to make any required changes after final grades have been officially posted.
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NUTRITION

Lauren Elizabeth Caja 
Carly Lynn DellaValle

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE
Amelia Faye Groman Tassneem Rajeh 
Michael Murray

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Talya K. Adams 
Julia Hickman

Natasha D. Hutchinson Gladys Andrea Rivadeneira 
Alyssa Denise Mills David Christopher White

Jennifer Brannigan

CUM LAUDE

Tawni M. Lamoreaux Kelly Danielle Urban

Sarah Elizabeth Manin Dilks

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PUBLIC HEALTH 

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Husniye Ayse Donuk

CUM LAUDE

Zachary William LaBarth

Elizabeth Morgan Cave 
Pooja A. Gandhi 
Anna Pirozzi

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE
Marissa Elizabeth Rossetti Amanda Van Tassell 
Aleksandra Tiy Megan Danielle Zeidler

Sarah Beth Gallagher 
Kaitlyn Hayden Hayes

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Samantha Susan Margerum Jacqueline Elizabeth Ranello 
Astrid Carolyn Olivera

Olivia Bell
Elizabeth Annemarie Gougler

CUM LAUDE
Zachary William LaBarth Zeana M. Salem 
Kristen Neumeister

The list of Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserves the right to make any required changes after final grades have been officially posted.
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Rafael Andres Amanau 
Bryan Gabriel Connor 
Dinh Dinh Do 
Joshua Dunn 
Douglas Victor Gratz 
Shane Leentjes

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE
David Lomanno 
Isobel McCreavy 
Victor N. Morrow 
Thanh Huong Tra Nguyen 
Trevor Owen O’Neill 
Isaac William Prentice

David J. Rostron, Jr. 
Alyssa Loretta Scott 
Patrick K. Scott 
Klaudia Sikora 
Jamillette Soto 
Eduard Yelagin

Joseph William Blaisse 
Robyn C. Brown 
Jamila Malaika Campbell 
Adam Feliciano 
Daniel Joseph Forbes 
Nicholas Knapp Geiman

John Sebastian Bartorillo 
Kevin James Bui 
Zihui Cai 
Gengrong Deng 
Melike Ekiz 
Daniel Riley Hall

MAGNA CUM LAUDE
Meghan Green 
Johnny Hall 
Erich Joseph Hartman 
Evan Horvath 
Samantha Liney 
Dillon Francis Malandro

CUM LAUDE

Nia J. Hunt
Toni-Morgan V. Johnson 
John Anthony Manes III 
Alexis Rose Meyers 
Tetyana Protsyk 
Stephanie Rodriguez Rodriguez

Joseph John McPeak 
Aleksandar Nikolic 
Brittany Elizabeth Poje 
Emma Carol Schweigert 
Oscar Vladimir Ventura Penalo 
Margaret Woycik

Jewell Rowlands 
Shawna Russell-Young 
John Robert Schmehl, Jr. 
Scott Schroeder 
Jacob S. Trobaugh 
Ryan Wanner

Cesar A. Vega Perez

BACHELOR OF ARTS 

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE
Vermel Wilson

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Jeanine Falciani

The list of Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserves the right to make any required changes after final grades have been officially posted.
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SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK

Weena M. Beard

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Deanna DeVito

Elizabeth Beckowski 
Victoria Lyn D’Angelo

MAGNA CUM LAUDE
Gissel Jaquez Paola M. Pereyra 
Angie Bru Palacio Katherine Theresa Young

Yessenia Clemente 
Ashley L. Rotolo

CUM LAUDE
Angela Jay Wedgewood 
Andrea Whitehead

Damian N. Alpheaus 
Katherine Elizabeth DiBello 
Jordan Hagerty 
Nadjarathou Raicha Kamara

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Madison Lee Kuch Jeffrey Sass 
Franchesca R. Namuco Catherine Mary Scanapico 
Alexandra Noel Redding 
Paul Burits Rotzal

Kevin A. Brighter, Jr. 
Jarred Colligon 
Daniel Joseph Coyle 
Daniel Luis Gomez 
Joshua Hackney-Power

MAGNA CUM LAUDE
Connor Hinchliffe Phat Duy Phan
Nhu Tuyet Le Victor Phun
Janae Kyanna Martin Benjamin Rottler-Gurley
Sarybel Melendez Cindy A. Ung
Hung Bat Nguyen

Lashae Bright-Dorman 
Nicholette Du Bois 
Scott D. Dunn, Jr. 
Garrett Keys

CUM LAUDE
Alison Marie Knowles Gregory Snigur 
Darvhan-Augustine Villas Moses Gianna Maria Lucia Varallo 
Gwendolyn Robledo Torres 
Matthew Rodden

The list of Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserves the right to make any required changes after final grades have been officially posted.
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BACHELOR OF ARTS

John V. Avellino IV 
Weena M. Beard 
Michelle Renee’ Bennett 
Ashley Courter Blanton 
Sean Patrick Brace 
Lateeka Marshay Crew 
Alexander Kane Delaney 
Maura Elizabeth Ford 
Giovanni Gallardo Jimenez 
Brian J. Gelbach 
John Robert Green 
William M. Gries 
Taylor L. Hite

Jazzmine C. Amari 
Cali Montana Arenson 
Jesse Evelyn Bareilles 
Rebecca Lyn Barnett 
Selena Marie Bemak 
Michael Andrew Brown 
Colin Matthew Bums 
William J. Costello 
Briauna Tashire Crosson 
Alexis Corinne Dunn 
Peter D. Elliott

Kaylynn Marie Alicea 
Pauline Denine Branch 
Pamela Renee Bridgeforth 
Noah Matthew Clouse 
Thomas A. Del Conte 
Rissa Noelle Delpuerto 
Arielle Melanie Eustache 
Pamela Fabre
Stephany P. Gonzalez Nunez 
Kathleen Gunning

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE
William Elbert Ivery III 
Hoang My Linh Le 
William I. Lohr 
David Lomanno 
Davon A. Mandy 
Jordan M. Markoski 
Isobel McCreavy 
Kiersten Killeen McDonald 
Samantha A. McGarry 
Michael McGraw 
Michael McMillen 
Francesco Mowrey 
Nicholas Nigro

MAGNA CUM LAUDE
Alex George Goldstein 
Kevin Gomez 
Jessica Griffith 
Nicholas Gronczewski 
Regi Hoxholli 
Marliese Kennedy 
Caroline Devin McAnally 
Ayisha Miracle Mendez 
Jordyn Michaels 
Paige S. Pantalone 
Stephen Merrick Peter Pierce

CUM LAUDE
Jacob Thomas Hafer 
Danielle Hampson 
Sierra Horsey-Morris 
Megan Elise Kida 
Clarissa Kirsch-Downs 
Teagan Lamon 
Willonda Brianna McCloud 
Siobhan McDonough 
Brianna Carmel Nardo 
Brianna Reisenwitz

Renee D. Olivett 
Bridget Pacitti 
Dana M. Pecora 
Christopher A. Popielarz 
Zachary J. Raczka 
Tamirah Aisha Robinson 
Lisa Anderson Rollins 
Daniel James Sardaro 
Helen Mary Starrs 
Gabriella Tavianini 
Mollie Rayna Taylor 
Aleksandra Tiy 
Raquelle Walker-White

Victor Phun 
Emily Therese Re 
Marcela Mariana Robinson 
Rosemary Rodriguez 
Gina Salemi 
Lisa Lynne Sams
Anemone Ulrikke Maegaard Scheel
Julia Catherine Silva
Olivia Szumski
Navidy Visith
Jessica Yeck

Djernide Rosemond 
Jennie Renee Rutkowski 
Gavin Saxon 
Courtney Marie Shoults 
Peyton W. Sorrels 
Jacob S. Trobaugh 
Anh Ngoc Vu 
Kyle M. Westerfer

The list o f Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserves the right to make any required changes after final grades have been officially posted.



GENERAL UNIVERSITY HONORS

The students whose names appear below have satisfied the requirements specified by the University 
for graduation with the distinction of “General University Honors.”

Edward Timothy Anderson Samantha Liney
James Patrick Austin Isobel McCreavy

John Sebastian Bartorillo Michael McMillen
Selena Marie Bemak Alexis Rose Meyers

Lauren Elizabeth Caja Sarah E. Moore
William J. Costello Hung Bat Nguyen
Daniel Joseph Coyle Renee D. Olivett

Danielle C. Deley Jung Woo Park
Katherine Elizabeth DiBello Victor Phun

Nicholette Du Bois Zachary J. Raczka
Scott D. Dunn, Jr. Jacqueline Elizabeth Ranello

Emily Ermer Alexandra Noel Redding
Maura Elizabeth Ford Natalie Rose Regester

Brian J. Gelbach Brianna Reisenwitz
Meghan Green Daniel Kenneth Robinson, Jr.

William M. Gries David J. Rostron, Jr.
Jessica Griffith Benjamin Rottler-Gurley

Amelia Faye Groman Jacob Elias Saba
Joshua Hackney-Power Gina Salemi
Andrew Baldwin Hagan Daniel James Sardaro

Jordan Hagerty Catherine Mary Scanapico
Erich Joseph Hartman Scott Schroeder
Matthew C. Johnson Patrick K. Scott

Cameron Keys Gregory Snigur
Garrett Keys Amanda Van Tassell

The list o f Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserves the right to make any required changes after final grades have been officially posted.
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ACADEMIC PROGRAM AWARD WINNERS

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES

BSN (Day)
BSN-Achieve (Evening)
Communication Sciences & Disorders
Nutrition
Public Health
RN-BSN

Katherine E. Bennethum 
Nicole Gens 
Pooja A. Gandhi 
Tassneem Rajeh 
Husniye Ayse Donuk 
Min Kyung Kim

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Accounting
Business Administration 
Business Systems & Analytics 
Finance
International Business 
Management & Leadership 
Marketing

David J. Rostron, Jr. 
Brittany Elizabeth Poje 
Shane Leentjes 
Eduard Yelagin 
Jamila Malaika Campbell 
Natalie Rose Regester 
Dinh Dinh Do

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

American Studies 
Art History 
Biology
Chemistry/Biochemistry 
Communication 
Computer Science 
Criminal Justice
Digital Arts & Multimedia Design
Early Elementary & Special Education
Economics
English
French
Geology
History
Information Technology
Integrated Science, Business, & Technology
International Relations
Mathematics
Mid-Level & Special Education
Philosophy
Political Science
Political Science, Philosophy, & Economics
Psychology
Religion
Secondary Education 
Social Work 
Sociology 
Spanish

Emily Therese Re 
Alexis Corinne Dunn 
Damian N. Alpheaus 
Paul Burits Rotzal 
Dana M. Pecora 
Hung Bat Nguyen 
Davon Anthony Mandy 
Johnatan Rodriguez 
Samantha A. McGarry 
John Robert Green 
Isobel McCreavy 
Gabriella Tavianini 
Benjamin Rottler-Gurley 
Selena Marie Bemak 
Giovanni Gallardo Jimenez 
Jordan Hagerty 
Maura Elizabeth Ford 
Daniel Luis Gomez 
Jessica Griffith 
William Elbert Ivery III 
Renee D. Olivett 
William Elbert Ivery III 
Bridget Pacitti 
Aleksandra Tiy 
William M. Gries 
Katherine Theresa Young 
Tamirah Aisha Robinson 
Maura Elizabeth Ford
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STUDENT AWARD WINNERS

DENNIS DOUGHERTY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 
(Fraternity and Sorority Service and Leadership)

Kaitlyn Hayden Hayes

JAMES A. FINNEGAN MEMORIAL AWARD 
(Judeo-Christian Ideals of Social Justice, Day Division) 

Justin J. Cornelius

JOSEPH F. FLUBACHER AWARD 
(Outstanding Leadership, Day Division)

Stephen Merrick Peter Pierce

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT AWARD 
(Academic Excellence and Service)

Zihui Cai

JOHN J. MCSHAIN AWARD 
(Public Welfare, Day Division)

Paul Burits Rotzal

BROTHER EMERY C. MOLLENHAUER AWARD 
(Commitment to Service, Peace, and Justice)

Amir Abi-Faraj

FEMALE SCHOLAR ATHLETE
Jensen Ann Sharrits

MALE SCHOLAR ATHLETE
Aleksandar Nikolic

STUDENT-ATHLETE ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD 
Francesco Mowrey

W.W. SMITH CHARITABLE TRUST SCHOLARSHIP
Destinee Danielle Astheimer 

Alyssa Ashley Barrett 
Kevin Michael Beck 

Robyn C. Brown 
Husniye Ayse Donuk 

Melike Ekiz 
Caitlin McDermott 
Victor N. Morrow 

Kevin Nguyen 
Jewell Rowlands 
Klaudia Sikora 

Mary Rose Zeigler
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N otes on  A cadem ic D ress 

The history of academic dress begins in the early days of the oldest universities. A statute of 1321 required all “Doctors, Licentiates, and 
Bachelors” of the University of Coimbra to wear gowns. In England during the second half of the 14th century, the statutes of certain 
colleges forbade “excess in apparel” and prescribed the wearing of a long gown. It is still a question whether academic dress finds its 
sources chiefly in ecclesiastical or in civilian dress. Gowns may have been considered necessary for warmth in the unheated buildings 
used by medieval scholars. Hoods may have served to cover the tonsured head until superseded for that purpose by the skullcap. The cap 
was later displaced by a headdress similar to ones now recognized as “academic.” European institutions continue to show great diversity 
in their specifications of academic dress. However, when American colleges and universities adopted a system of academic apparel a 
half-century ago, a code was devised for all to follow.

Gowns—The gown for the bachelor’s degree has pointed sleeves and is worn closed. The gown for the master’s degree has an oblong 
sleeve, open at the wrist, with the sleeve base hanging down in the traditional manner. The rear part of the sleeve’s oblong shape is square 
cut and the front part has an arc cut away. It may be worn open or closed. The gown for the doctor’s degree has bell-shaped sleeves and 
may be worn open or closed. Bachelor’s and master’s gowns have no trimmings, but the doctor’s may be faced on the front with black 
or colored velvet and with three bars of the same across the sleeves. If color is used, it is the color distinctive of the subject to which the 
degree pertains, and it matches the edging or binding of the hood.

Hoods—Hoods are lined with the official color or colors of the college or university conferring the degree. The binding or edging of the 
hood is the color indicative of the subject to which the degree pertains, except that the doctor’s cap may have its tassel of gold thread.

Caps—Mortarboards are generally worn as part of the academic costume. The long tassel fastened to the middle point of the cap’s top is 
either black or the color appropriate to the subject. It is customary for degree candidates to wear the tassels on the right front side before 
degrees are conferred and to shift them to the left when the degrees are awarded. This custom is in some respects a substitute for individual 
hooding.

For all academic purposes, including trimmings of doctors’ gowns, edgings of hoods, and tassels of caps, the colors associated with the 
different subjects are as follows:

Agriculture -  Maize

Arts, Letters, Humanities -  White

Commerce, Accountancy,

Business -  Drab

Dentistry -  Lilac

Economics -  Copper

Education -  Light Blue

Engineering -  Orange

Fine Arts -  Brown

Forestry -  Russet

Journalism -  Crimson

Law -  Purple

Library Science -  Lemon

Medicine -  Green

Music -  Pink

Nursing -  Apricot

Oratory (Speech) -  Silver Gray

Pharmacy -  Olive Green

Philosophy -  Dark Blue

Physical Education -  Sage Green

Public Administration -  Peacock Blue

Public Health -  Salmon Pink

Science -  Golden Yellow

Social Work -  Citron

Theology -  Scarlet

Veterinary Science -  Gray

Adapted from “An Academic Costume Code and Ceremony Guide,” American Universities and Colleges (Washington, D.C.: American 

Council on Education, 1959)
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